FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0851-0027 (esp. 8/30/2005)
Copyright 1984-97 LegalSter

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.: 921634-916206

Teb settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * * * *
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Milprint, Inc.	
	Name: Curwood. Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2200 Badger Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	<u> </u>
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Oshkosh State: WI ZIP: 54904
☐ Other	□ !ndividual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
S. Nature of conveyance. ☑ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is 🗀 Yes 🗆 N
Execution Date: May 11, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2,719,220
Additional numbers	yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name of the sale of the Name of the 20 070	
Name: Timothy J. Engling, Reg. No. 39,970	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	-
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Barnes & Thornburg	- Joposk dossain nambor.
P.O. Box 2786	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	12-0913
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Timothy J. Engling	thy chyling 5/18/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover allest, attachments and	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and effective as of May ______, 2004, by and between Milprint, Inc., having an address at P.O. Box 2968, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903, and Curwood, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904.

WHEREAS, Milprint, Inc. has adopted and used, has good and marketable title, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 2,719,220 for INTEGRA-CUT;

WHEREAS, Milprint, Inc. warrants that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 2,719,220; and

WHEREAS, Curwood, Inc., and Milprint, Inc. are subsidiaries of Bemis Co. Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Milprint, Inc. hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Curwood, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration 2,719,220, and all its right, title, and interest to the trademark INTEGRA-CUT, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the mark.

MILPRINT, INC.

By: Donald Minis

Title: President, Milpit

State of Wisconsin)
County of) SS

On this 1 day of May 2004, before me appeared Donal Mimis, the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Milprint, Inc. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

June 11, 2006

CHDS01 TENGLING 213887v2

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

MOTARY OF WISCONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0531